## **Authorization Letter**

To: Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.

Room 101, 201, Building A and Room 301, Building C, Juji Industrial Park, Yabianxueziwei, Shajing Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Date: 2022-04-13

We << Shenzhen Jizhida Technology Co., Ltd >> authorise<< Shenzhen Ysair Technology Co., LTD >> use of the documents including test reports used in gaining certification of << FCC ID: 2AQJJT-388>> modify the report. Increase series model and changes trade mark

The product is identical to the original supplied for certification except for:

		,
Item of change	Before the change	After the change
Model	T-388	RA18
Product name	Walkie Talkie(FRS)	Walkie Talkie
Trade Mark	N/A	SingularXYZ
Applicant Name	Shenzhen Jizhida Technology Co., Ltd	Shenzhen Ysair Technology Co., LTD
Applicant Address	1902E.,BLDG.C6,HENGFENG IND. CITY,NO.739,ZHOUSHI RD.,HEZHOU COMMUNITY,BAOAN DIST.,SHENZHEN,CHINA	6/F, building 6, Yunli intelligent park, No. 3, Changfa Middle Road, Yangmei community, Bantian street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China
Manufacturer Name	Shenzhen Jizhida Technology Co., Ltd	Shenzhen Ysair Technology Co., LTD

Manufacturer Address	1902E.,BLDG.C6,HENGFENG IND. CITY,NO.739,ZHOUSHI RD.,HEZHOU COMMUNITY,BAOAN DIST.,SHENZHEN,CHINA	7/F, 13-C, Zhonghaixin Science&Technology Park, No.12 Ganli 6th Road, Jihua Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China
FCC ID	2AQJJT-388	2A3OORA18

Sincerely,

Signature
Jacky Cheung
Product Manager

+86 755 28702786

jacky\_cheung@hunicomtech.com Shenzhen Jizhida Technology Co., Ltd